Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Gopparp, Dorothy
Marcena.

OLIVER, Frank Victor...

Pusey, William Derwent
CALLAGHAN, Joseph

SHEPHERD, John
Wilkinson.

CameBELL, Vera
Wilhemina.

WoobpcaTes, Charles
Frederick.

THoMAS, Ellen Emma
Beatrice.
GRray, Percy
Toskg, otherwise
MarprLEBECK, Clifford
Robert Norman.

Winzar, William
Bailey.

WEARING, George Leslie

PENtsTON, Nellie

.| Mixton House,

6 Georges Hill, Widmer End, High Wycombe, Bucks,
Widow. 27th October 1969.

10 Lawrence Lane, Cradley Heath, Warley, Worces-
i:grggire, Retired Civil Servant, 16th October

Rhianfa, Glasfryn, Corwen, Merioneth, Boot and
Shoes Proprietor. 2nd October 1969,

.|7 Gladstone Street, Mansfield Woodhouse, Notts,

Railway Labourer. 7th November 1969.

69 Ophir Road, North End, Portsmouth, Hants,
Electrician, H.M. Dockyard, Retired, Bachelor.
2nd October 1969.

79 Willingdon Park Drive, Eastbourne,

Sussex,
Married. 12th October 1969.

“Eastburn House,” Dawlish Road, Teignmouth,
]1)9?90“' Retired Company Director. 16th November

“ Firlands,” New Road, Teignmouth, Devon, Spinster.
14th November 1969.

.| 52_The Ridgeway, Westcliff-on-Sea, Essex, Retired

Farmer.

29th November 1969.

9 Swinburne Road, Eaglescliffe, County Durham,
Retired Accountant. 24th October 1969.

. 361(9)‘;(9! Castle Road, Weymouth, Dorset. 9th October

Lyttle Dean, 35 Peasholm Drive, Scarborough, York-
shire, Retired District Secretary, North Eastern
Gas Board. 18th November 1969.

Lerryn, Lostwithiel,

Cornwall,
1st September 1969.

Spinster.,

Date before which
notices of claim
to be given

Francis & How, Chesham, Bucks, Solicitors. (Joan Dorothea Zgierska.)

George Green & Co., 180 High Street, Cradley Heath, Warley, Worcestershire,
Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)

Midland Bank Exccutor and Trustee Company Limited, P.O. Box 4, 5 Beatrice
Street, Oswestry, Salop.

Marchant & Co., Regent Chambers, Regent Street, Mansfield, Notts, Solicitors.
McGarry and Charlotte Smith.)

R. V., Stokes Neville-Smith and Grubb, 108 Victoria Road North, Portsmouth,
PO35 1QQ, Solicitors. (Denis Roger Jenkins.)

(Owen

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 153 North Street, Brighton,
]S?’I\;'l 18X, or Wintle, Hodgson & Fairclough, 47 Gildredge Road, Eastbourne, Sussex,
alicitors.

Tozers, 2-4 Orchard Gardens, Teignmouth, Devon, Solicitors.

(Charles Henry Gilliatt
Proctor and Ernest Frank Williams.)

Tozers, 2-4 Orchard Gardens, Teignmouth, Devon, Solicitors. (Stanley Davis and

Ernest Frank Williams.)

Bates, Son & Braby, Thames House, 1528 London Road, Leigh-on-Sea, Essex, Solicitors.
(Reginald Murrell and Jameson Reppin Bates.)

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 50 Grey Street, Newcastlc-
upon-Tyne, NE99 1GP.

Andrews Son & Huxtable, 58 St. Thomas Strecet, Weymouth, Solicitors. (Harold
Turner and Brian Stephen Edwards.)

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, P.O. Box 7, United House,
Piccadilly, York, YO1 1XL.

Cranswick, Watson & Co., 7 Greek Street, Leeds 1, Solicitors.

{(William Redman
Peniston.)

1st March 1970

(045)

19th February 1970

28th

13th

28th

16th

14th

[ 14th

19th

12th

18th

12th

20th

February

February

February 197

February 197

February

February

February 197

February

February

February

February

046)
1970
047)
1970
(048)

0
(049)

0
(050)

1970
(051)

1970
(052)

0
(053)

1970
(054)

1970
(055)

1970
(056)

1970
(058)

8EVCI

6961 dIEWIDA(] HL]| ‘ALLAZVS NOANOT HHT,



