Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given
GODDARD, Dorothy Marcena.	6 Georges Hill, Widmer End, High Wycombe, Bucks, Widow. 27th October 1969.	Francis & How, Chesham, Bucks, Sollicitors. (Joan Dorothea Zgierska.)	1st March 1970 (045)
OLIVER, Frank Victor	10 Lawrence Lane, Cradley Heath, Warley, Worcestershire, Retired Civil Servant. 16th October 1969.	George Green & Co., 180 High Street, Cradley Heath, Warley, Worcestershire, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)	19th February 1970 (046)
Pusey, William Derwent	Rhianfa, Glasfryn, Corwen, Merioneth, Boot and Shoes Proprietor. 2nd October 1969.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, P.O. Box 4, 5 Beatrice Street, Oswestry, Salop.	28th February 1970 (047)
Callaghan, Joseph	7 Gladstone Street, Mansfield Woodhouse, Notts, Railway Labourer. 7th November 1969.	Marchant & Co., Regent Chambers, Regent Street, Mansfield, Notts, Solicitors. (Owen McGarry and Charlotte Smith.)	13th February 1970 (048)
Shepherd, John Wilkinson.	69 Ophir Road, North End, Portsmouth, Hants, Electrician, H.M. Dockyard, Retired, Bachelor. 2nd October 1969.	R. V. Stokes Neville-Smith and Grubb, 108 Victoria Road North, Portsmouth, PO5 1QQ, Solicitors. (Denis Roger Jenkins.)	28th February 1970 (049)
CAMPBELL, Vera Wilhemina.	79 Willingdon Park Drive, Eastbourne, Sussex, Married. 12th October 1969.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 153 North Street, Brighton, BN1 1SX, or Wintle, Hodgson & Fairclough, 47 Gildredge Road, Eastbourne, Sussex, Solicitors.	16th February 1970 (050)
WOODGATES, Charles Frederick.	"Eastburn House," Dawlish Road, Teignmouth, Devon, Retired Company Director. 16th November 1969.	Tozers, 2-4 Orchard Gardens, Teignmouth, Devon, Solicitors. (Charles Henry Gilliatt Proctor and Ernest Frank Williams.)	14th February 1970 (051)
Tномаs, Ellen Emma Beatrice.	"Firlands," New Road, Teignmouth, Devon, Spinster. 14th November 1969.	Tozers, 2-4 Orchard Gardens, Teignmouth, Devon, Solicitors. (Stanley Davis and Ernest Frank Williams.)	14th February 1970 (052)
Gray, Percy	52 The Ridgeway, Westcliff-on-Sea, Essex, Retired Farmer. 29th November 1969.	Bates, Son & Braby, Thames House, 1528 London Road, Leigh-on-Sea, Essex, Solicitors. (Reginald Murrell and Jameson Reppin Bates.)	19th February 1970 (053)
Tose, otherwise MappleBeck, Clifford Robert Norman.	9 Swinburne Road, Eaglescliffe, County Durham, Retired Accountant. 24th October 1969.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 50 Grey Street, Newcastle-upon-Tyne, NE99 1GP.	12th February 1970 (054)
Winzar, William Bailey.	36 Old Castle Road, Weymouth, Dorset. 9th October 1969.	Andrews Son & Huxtable, 58 St. Thomas Street, Weymouth, Solicitors. (Harold Turner and Brian Stephen Edwards.)	18th February 1970 (055)
WEARING, George Leslie	Lyttle Dean, 35 Peasholm Drive, Scarborough, Yorkshire, Retired District Secretary, North Eastern Gas Board. 18th November 1969.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, P.O. Box 7, United House, Piccadilly, York, YO1 1XL.	12th February 1970 (056)
Peniston, Nellie	Mixton House, Lerryn, Lostwithiel, Cornwall, Spinster. 1st September 1969.	Cranswick, Watson & Co., 7 Greek Street, Leeds 1, Solicitors. (William Redman Peniston.)	20th February 1970 (058)